
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
4th Saturday SASS Shoot 

 
Overall Results  

 
Saturday, September 27, 2014 

Match  ALIAS  Category Final Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Final  
Final 

 
Time  Time  Time  Time  Time  Time Time 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 23.28 21.50 16.31 17.56 25.57 20.62 124.84 

 
2 

 
Crazy Creek WRA 2 25.62 22.52 21.43 20.77 29.79 25.11 145.24 

 
3 

 
Badger S 1 21.39 20.25 15.85 20.15 48.29 23.83 149.76 

 
4 

 
Black Jack Flagg ES 1 28.81 26.15 20.95 21.53 30.28 23.21 150.93 

 
5 

 
Avery Wade GF 1 25.00 22.10 21.18 22.18 46.44 22.18 159.08 

 
6 

 
Onray FC 1 27.06 25.83 21.99 23.57 39.36 23.56 161.37 

 
7 

 
Pinewood Kid WRA 3 40.78 26.32 17.88 26.77 33.61 21.85 167.21 

 
8 

 
Sheriff Leming SS 1 32.09 32.60 19.24 27.28 32.18 26.85 170.24 

 
9 

 
Lodan B Fast D 1 23.77 29.60 20.49 28.99 37.15 30.65 170.65 

 
10 

 
Never Summer CC 1 31.46 31.87 25.20 27.27 37.60 31.33 184.73 

 
11 

 
Patti Quake L49 1 35.07 29.09 22.86 29.56 40.35 29.32 186.25 

 
12 

 
White Raven S 2 28.22 33.83 24.76 37.42 40.29 24.76 189.28 

 
13 

 
Trigger Happy Ted CC 2 28.18 31.31 24.85 24.49 56.34 26.83 192.00 

 
14 

 
Havoc SS 2 34.60 35.73 24.97 26.69 46.29 34.23 202.51 

 
15 

 
Buckeye Al ES 2 38.09 33.42 31.72 30.31 43.54 31.37 208.45 

 
16 

 
Sonora Blaze BWL 1 52.71 31.39 27.51 28.45 44.82 32.75 217.63 

 
17 

 
Misty Rider LSS 1 41.40 36.96 31.77 32.59 46.38 36.70 225.80 

 
18 

 
Grey Dog 49 1 41.12 51.50 26.00 32.19 45.59 29.85 226.25 

 
19 

 
Buzzard Wawkin S 3 53.50 51.00 27.00 24.86 42.29 29.35 228.00 

 
20 

 
Calico Jack 49 2 43.01 37.95 25.78 40.08 49.63 32.04 228.49 

 
21 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 3 44.25 41.35 33.81 34.08 51.22 36.93 241.64 

 
22 

 
Blazen Vaquero CC 3 30.04 27.73 36.23 72.36 37.41 39.20 242.97 

 
23 

 
Tin Lizzy L49 2 49.64 34.64 33.35 37.64 43.52 44.53 243.32 

 
24 

 
Jus Oneshot B 1 47.23 39.65 32.04 39.20 48.26 37.09 243.47 

 
25 

 
Lil Chickadee LS 1 46.41 48.63 32.52 50.48 44.21 38.30 260.55 

 
26 

 
Diamond Clint FCD 1 50.45 44.54 28.76 40.75 63.48 39.36 267.34 

 
27 

 
South Park Slim D 2 65.63 46.41 52.35 43.71 48.95 38.51 295.56 

 
28 

 
Diamond Curly FCD 2 42.57 51.32 39.76 51.50 82.26 42.71 310.12 

 
29 

 
Itchy Johnson SS 3 53.23 62.43 52.80 80.45 69.09 48.84 366.84 

 
30 

 
Smokey McLeod S 4 83.75 70.48 40.15 55.19 57.71 81.37 388.65 

 
31 

 
Sweet Honeysuckle Rose LD 1 63.27 77.18 68.52 53.19 64.71 91.37 418.24 

 
32 

 
Sparky Anne BWL 2 121.69 61.57 90.25 86.02 80.61 70.67 510.81 

 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Badger 21.39 

2 
Badger 20.25 

3 
Badger 15.85 

4 
Knight Creek Ranger 17.56 

5 
Knight Creek Ranger 25.57 

6 
Knight Creek Ranger 20.62 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 19 25 27 32 30 19 

Penalties: 5 0 0 2 1 0 
M Safety: 1 0 1 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 38.07 34.75 26.98 31.48 42.10 33.45 

 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 
Standing ALIAS  Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

  
 Category: 

 
Buckaroos 

 
1 

 
Jus Oneshot 24 47.23 39.65 32.04 39.20 48.26 37.09 243.47 

 
Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Black Jack Flagg 4 28.81 26.15 20.95 21.53 30.28 23.21 150.93 

 
2 

 
Buckeye Al 15 38.09 33.42 31.72 30.31 43.54 31.37 208.45 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Senior 

 
1 

 
Lil Chickadee 25 46.41 48.63 32.52 50.48 44.21 38.30 260.55 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
Badger 3 21.39 20.25 15.85 20.15 48.29 23.83 149.76 

 
2 

 
White Raven 12 28.22 33.83 24.76 37.42 40.29 24.76 189.28 

 
3 

 
Buzzard Wawkin 19 53.50 51.00 27.00 24.86 42.29 29.35 228.00 

 
4 

 
Smokey McLeod 30 83.75 70.48 40.15 55.19 57.71 81.37 388.65 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Misty Rider 17 41.40 36.96 31.77 32.59 46.38 36.70 225.80 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Sheriff Leming 8 32.09 32.60 19.24 27.28 32.18 26.85 170.24 

 
2 

 
Havoc 14 34.60 35.73 24.97 26.69 46.29 34.23 202.51 

 
3 

 
Itchy Johnson 29 53.23 62.43 52.80 80.45 69.09 48.84 366.84 

 
Category: 

 
B Western Ladies 

 
1 

 
Sonora Blaze 16 52.71 31.39 27.51 28.45 44.82 32.75 217.63 

 
2 

 
Sparky Anne 32 121.69 61.57 90.25 86.02 80.61 70.67 510.81 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Onray 6 27.06 25.83 21.99 23.57 39.36 23.56 161.37 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Diamond Clint 26 50.45 44.54 28.76 40.75 63.48 39.36 267.34 

 
2 

 
Diamond Curly 28 42.57 51.32 39.76 51.50 82.26 42.71 310.12 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Never Summer 10 31.46 31.87 25.20 27.27 37.60 31.33 184.73 

 
2 

 
Trigger Happy Ted 13 28.18 31.31 24.85 24.49 56.34 26.83 192.00 

 
3 

 
Blazen Vaquero 22 30.04 27.73 36.23 72.36 37.41 39.20 242.97 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Avery Wade 5 25.00 22.10 21.18 22.18 46.44 22.18 159.08 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Duelist 

 
1 

 
Sweet Honeysuckle Rose 31 63.27 77.18 68.52 53.19 64.71 91.37 418.24 

 
Category: 

 
Duelist 

 
1 

 
Lodan B Fast 9 23.77 29.60 20.49 28.99 37.15 30.65 170.65 

 
2 

 
South Park Slim 27 65.63 46.41 52.35 43.71 48.95 38.51 295.56 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies 49'r 

 
1 

 
Patti Quake 11 35.07 29.09 22.86 29.56 40.35 29.32 186.25 

 
2 

 
Tin Lizzy 23 49.64 34.64 33.35 37.64 43.52 44.53 243.32 

Category: 
 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Grey Dog 18 41.12 51.50 26.00 32.19 45.59 29.85 226.25 

 
2 

 
Calico Jack 20 43.01 37.95 25.78 40.08 49.63 32.04 228.49 

 
3 

 
Kid Bucklin 21 44.25 41.35 33.81 34.08 51.22 36.93 241.64 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger 1 23.28 21.50 16.31 17.56 25.57 20.62 124.84 

 
2 

 
Crazy Creek 2 25.62 22.52 21.43 20.77 29.79 25.11 145.24 

 
3 

 
Pinewood Kid 7 40.78 26.32 17.88 26.77 33.61 21.85 167.21 

 

Clean Match 

Buckeye Al 

Havoc 

Knight Creek Ranger 

Never Summer 

Patti Quake 

CONGRATULATIONS! Let's hope that these folks have laid in some feed for the buffalo... Winter's comin'... just not today! 

 

*Subject to Change* 


